Siemens AG 3
PCB relays – Pin or SMD –
for DC operation,
polarised, monostable or bistable
Features
● Universal ultra miniature relay with optimum capabilities
● Directly triggerable with TTL standard modules such as
ALS, HCT and ACT

10 Siemens AG
Miniature Relay P1
Ordering code
V 2 20 6  B 23 0 1
Data position 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
Block 1 Block 2 Block 3
Identification of the
Miniature Relay P1
Relay type
Pin version: SMD version:
A1 = monostable, 1 winding D1 = monostable, 1 winding
B1 = bistable, 2 windings E1 = bistable, 2 windings
C1 = bistable, 1 winding F1 = bistable, 1 winding
Coil number
Pin version: SMD version:
monostable, 1 winding monostable, 1 winding
006 = 3 V nominal voltage 026 = 3 V nominal voltage
001 = 5 V 021 = 5 V
002 = 12 V 022 = 12 V
004 = 24 V 024 = 24 V
Pin- and SMD version: Pin- and SMD version:
bistable, 2 windings bistable, 1 winding
106 = 3 V nominal voltage 056 = 3 V nominal voltage
101 = 5 V 051 = 5 V
102 = 12 V 052 = 12 V
054 = 24 V
Contact arrangement / material
B201 = 1 changeover contact; palladium nickel, gold-plated, rhodium-coated
Ordering example: V23026-B1102-B201
Miniature relay P1, Pin version, bistable, coil with 2 windings, 12 V nominal voltage
Note:
The ordering scheme enables a multitude of variations. However, not all variations are defined as construction specifications
(ordering code) and thus in the current delivery program.
Special designs can be carried out to customer specifications. Please contact your local representative. The addresses are
given on the back page.
Siemens in your area
Africa
Republic of South Africa
Siemens
Components Division
Stand No. 2, Fedlife Park
Midrand 1685 Pri.Bag X71
Halfway House 1685-
Südafrika
( (011) 315-19 50
FAX (011) 315-19 68
America
Argentina
Siemens S. A.
Av.Gral. Roca 1865
Ruta 8, Km. 18
RA-1650 San Martin
Pcia, de Buenos Aires
( (01) 738 7175
FAX (01) 738 7153
Brazil
Icotron S.A.
Sede Central
Vendas Mercado Nacional
Avenida Mutingua, 3650
Pirituba
BRA-05150-900
São Paulo-SP
( (011) 836-22 11
FAX (011) 836-27 69
Canada
Siemens Electric Ltd.
2185 Derry Road West
Mississauga
CDN-ON L5N/Canada
(( (0905) 819-8000
FAX (0905) 819-5777
Mexico
Siemens S.A. de C.V.
Poniente 116, No. 590
Col. Und. Vallejo
Delegacion Azcapotzalco
MEX-02300 México,D.F.
(( (05) 328 20 00
FAX (05) 328 21 92
USA
Siemens
Electromechanical
Components Inc.
Headquarters
200 S. Richland Creek Drive
USA-Princeton
Indiana 47671-0001
( (0201) 386 1000
FAX (0201) 386 2289
Asia
Hong Kong
Siemens Ltd.
58/F Central Plaza
18 Harbour Read
Wanchai
Hong Kong
(( 2583 33 88
FAX 2802 98 02